



ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.
1	1	RAIL	-253	22	1	ANCHOR-TORSION BAR-LEFT	-186L
2	2	PIVOT	589-414	23	1	TORSION BAR TUBE-RIGHT	-176A
3	2	VINYL GUIDE	-371	1	1	TORSION BAR	-262
4	2	RACK GEAR	-373	24	2	ROOF SUPPORT-REAR	-417
5	2	SLIDE	-255A	25	2	VINYL CAP	U-151
6	1	GEAR HOUSING	-368A	26	1	ROOF SUPPORT-LOWER LEFT	-416AL
7	1	ANGLE	1986	27	2	ROOF SUPPORT-FRONT	-415
8	1	ANGLE	1678	28	8	BUSHING	U-266
10	14	POP RIVET	9084	29	8	5/16 FLAT WASHER	9086
11	2	THRUST PAD	100-372	30	8	5/16X3/4" HEX HD CAP SCR	9044
12	1	IDLER PINION	U-375	31	2	PIVOT-TORSION BAR	-187
13	1	IDLER SHAFT	U-376	32	1	CRANK	U-377A
14	2	1/4-20 X 1 1/4 FL HD SCR	9128	33	1	ROOF SUPPORT-LOWER RIGHT	-416AR
15	1	PATENT DECAL	1675	34	8	5/16" LOCK WASHER	9038
16	2	3/16 X 5/8 STEEL TENS	1540	35	2	PIVOT	-185
17	1	BUSHING	387-378	36	1	ANCHOR-TORSION BAR RIGHT	-186R
18	1	WARNING LABEL	DEC-110	37	4	3/8"-16 UNITORQUE LOCKNUT	9143
19	1	INDUSTRIAL RETAINING	1674	38	4	3/8X3" STR THREAD BOLT	9062
20	2	1/4"-20 SELF LOCK HEX NUT	9011	39	1	LOCK	631-435
21	1	WARNING ENG LABEL	2005				